## 3.30.99

## **UNITED STATE**

**RECOF** 

## 04-13-1999



101007561

**OFFICE** 

jc549 U.S. PTO 09/281078

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Lin Lin and Ping Lin	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ? YesX_ No		
Execution Date: March 29, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is: March 29 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00		
COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
750 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022	X Enclosed		
	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charge to deposit Account No. 03-2317.		
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-2317		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.			
To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Gerald J. Cechony  Name of Person Signing  Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original structure of the original structure.    Mar 30 /999		
8/1999 MGDRDON 00000031 09281078	_		
C:581 40.00 OP			
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Case: NTL-3.2.058/829 (Lin-RO-4428)

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Method for Recognizing Speech from Speakers with Accents in Speech Recognition Systems

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters passes that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Name (print)	Lin Lin 96-B Gloucester Street Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1L9 Canada	Desce Mar 29, 1999 Assignor
Witness Signature  Witness Nambe (print)	Ping Lin 96-B Gioucester Street Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1L9 Canada	Date Man 29/99 Assignor
Witness Signature		Date Assignor
Witness Name (print)		-

\_\_\_\_\_ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

F::WPDATAWORTELIA:MASSIGNME.NY

MAR 18 '99 13:03

1 212 400 400?

PATENT 25

**REEL: 9869 FRAME: 0870**